GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4665
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2013

ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER NMMI
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the physical targets set and achieved under the National Mission on Micro Irrigation (NMMI) in various States including Andhra Pradesh during the 11th Five Year Plan period, year-wise; and

(b) the details of the physical targets set for the 12th Five Year Plan period along with the financial assistance sought under the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRITARIQ ANWAR)

(a): Details of State-wise physical targets set and achieved under the National Mission on Micro Irrigation (NMMI) for the 11th Five Year Plan period are annexed.

(b): During the 12th Plan period, physical targets for NMMI have not been set. However, based on the B.E. of Rs.1500 crore of 2012-
13, a physical target of 77 lakh hectare had been envisaged.
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